Chapter 1: Introduction
1. Introduction
The Digital Audio Mixer RM3200D is especially designed for applications in broadcasting. It
can equally be used for:
• Broadcast and pre-production for self operation studios or control rooms with one or
more studios
• Routing applications
• Audio workstations for editors

 RM330-031  RM330-032  RM330-033  RM330-034  RM330-035  RM330-036
1 2 3 4 5 6
Table 2: Order codes for mounting frames with 1 to 5 modules
2.3 Hardware Modules 2 - 23
Chapter 2: RM3200D System Design
2.3.4 Studio Unit RM330-011
The studio unit in connection with the mixer RM3200D is used as an external operating unit.
If configured adequately, the unit can have functions like Monitor Selectors, Talkback,
Volume Control of Loudspeaker and Headphones, the controlling of telephone hybrid
functions or other userdefined logical functions.
This can be useful in studios, newsrooms and similar applications.
There are no audio connectors on the Studio Unit, you must connect all your audio sources
and destinations to the DSP Frame of the system.
• 23 free definable functional keys
for operating the monitoring,
input, signalling and configuration
functions
• 16-digit green LED-ASCII- display
• Sturdy optical rotating knob for
parameter setting
• Communication via CAN Bus
Figure 24: Studio Unit RM330-011
Important Note: A maximum of two Studio Units RM330-011 or 1 Studio Unit
RM330-011 and 1 Central Overbridge RM330-013 are possible in a RM3200D.
2 - 24 2.3 Hardware Modules
Chapter 2: RM3200D System Design
2.3.5 16 LCD Control Push Button Module RM330-019
The 16 LCD Control Push Button Module consists of 16 LCD keys. It is a 19" device with a
height of 1U.
This can be useful for On Air switching of your studios, switching of signals in a central
matrix, selection of monitoring sources or other applications.
Important Note: The programming of this module is more complex than the modules
described before. It is necessary to use a special DHD script language to program
these push buttons. Because you will need project dependent engineering, it is not a
standard product.
• 16 free programmable keys for
operating the monitoring,
signalling, routing or other
userdefined functions
• Red, green or yellow LEDs
available in each push button
• Communication via CAN Bus
Figure 25: 16 LCD Push Button Module RM330-019
Important Note: A maximum of four 16 LCD Push Button Modules is possible in a
RM3200D.
2.3 Hardware Modules 2 - 25
Chapter 2: RM3200D System Design
2.3.6 Router Control Panel RM420-018
The Router Control Panel controls 2 destinations (1 AES3/EBU-Signal) from DHD Routing
Matrix (DSP-Frame RM3200D) via AES3/EBU Channel Status Bits. It is a 19“ device with a
height of 1U.
Inputs/ Outputs
• Analog or digital input selectable
• Analog output
• Analog output
• Digital output
• Headphone output
Applications
• Using of central sources on studios, workstations or journalist desktops
• Using of central ISDN codecs or hybrids
• Monitoring
Benefits
• Simple wiring from Routing Matrix to desktop with standard CAT5 LAN cable for the
AES3/EBU-Signal
• No seperate control connection necessary
• No administration - each Router Control Panel routes only his assigned 2 destinations
on the Routing Matrix
• Up to 48 RouterControl Panels on a DHD DSP-Frame (RM330-053)
2.3.7 TCP/IP Remote Control Software products
• 5 software products are available for configuration and controlling of the RM3200D